South Carolina Department of Corrections

Aug. 12, 2023

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206
Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. — The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a
Bethune man on drug and contraband charges involving inmates at McCormick Correctional
Institution.

Quinton Alexander Douglas, 27, is charged with providing contraband to prisoners, possession
of marijuana with intent to distribute and criminal conspiracy. The charges involve flying a
drone containing tobacco, marijuana, cellphones and other contraband items onto the prison

yard.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the
burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.
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- - ARREST WARRANT STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL ST e
[X] Countyl [] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Lensie

2023A3510100083 Mecormick

STATE OF
OF SOUTH CARQ'TIN‘B Personally appeared before me the afiant Cory N Fogleboch e
County/ D Municipality of ) S
being duly swomn deposes and says that defendant  Quintin Douglas
Mccormick did within this county and state on orabout  1/15/2023 wiokils e commal laws ol the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ [[] Municipality of Meccormick )
THE STATE in the following particulars:

against

Quintin Douglas DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: (onspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Address:

— | futher state that there is probable cause lo believe that the defendant named above did commit
Phone: SSN: _ the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Sexx. M Race: Height: : - . . g 2 .
DL State: _EL ™ - S [T la: On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional Institution (MCCI) in the

wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina code of

DOB: ___ Agency ORI #  SC040095C laws, Criminal Conspiracy, to wit: The Defendant did conspire with the purpose of committing an unlawful act by unlawful means
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division and that the defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package into MCCI with the intent of
Prosecuting Officer: Cory N Fogleboch - S00339 supplying contraband to a South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate. Probable cause is based on physical, and
Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law visual evidence, and an extraction analysis report of the drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.
conspiracy defined
Offense Code: 0049 ) o
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-17-0410 s \ ’ e ! 1
ignature of Affiant \,6'57
This warrant 15 CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE i The P —— v v
':l County/ D Municipality of %Tigunw! D Municipality of ) Affiant's Address ~ P.O. B.ox 21787
The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
s to be arrested and brought before me to be Mccormick Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(LS ARREST WARRANT

Signature of Judge
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonabl grpunds to believe that
RETURN o
on orabout 1/15/2023 defendant Quintin Douglas MM/
L /,

i t delivered to
A copy of this a"es} wa\rran oy OGP did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
defendant Quinnn %)GS' E County/ [:I Municipality of Mccormick ) as set forth below:

on £-[-2%

Date:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

onae soon thereafter as is practicable
Sworn to and subscribed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: on 3/2/2023 . » » bost Office B e
Mccormick Magistrate udge's Address  Pos ice Box
211 West Augusta Street, Extension U, /L '@I’h in (Ls) ) McCormick, SC 29835-1116

Post Office Box 1116 ) Judge's Telephone  (864)852-2316
Mccormick, SC 29835 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate |:| Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL




South Carolina Department of Corrections
Police Services
Arrest Warrant Affidavit Sheet

Date of Offense: Case Number:
01/15/2023 |06-2023-003
Defendant Name: Address:

B -

Race: Sex: Height: Weight: Date of Birth: Social Security #: Driver’s License #: SCDC #:
B [M 510 168 | |

Affiant Name: Affiant Address: Telephone:
Special Agent Cory Fogleboch (Academy 1D 3211-7578) | 4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/803-413-1957

Victim Name Victim Address Telephone:

State of South Carolina|4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/803-896-5214

Witness Name Witness Address Telephone:

Description of Offense Statute, Ordinance, or CDR Code:
Criminal Conspiracy 16-17-410 CDR Code: 49 l
Affidavit:

On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional
Institution (MCCI) in the wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did
violate section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina code of laws, Criminal Conspiracy, to wit: The
Defendant did conspire with the purpose of committing an unlawful act by unlawful means and that the
defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package into MCCI
with the intent of supplying contraband to a South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate.
Probable cause is based on physical, and visual evidence, and an extraction analysis report of the
drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.

Signatyry of Judge (If Applicable) Affiant Signature

[ g LSl = [ClapiVen L ]
Sworn to and ascribed before me this 2 U& day of M&‘/l QL_ R 20:[’3

SCDC FORM 23-61 (REVISED AUGUST 2017)




= ARREST WARRANT

2023A3510100084

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of

Mccormick
THE STATE
against
Quintin Douglas
Address:
Phone: SS?:
Sex M Race: B Heightt 5 10 Weight: 168
DL State: DL# i
oos: |G Agency ORI #  SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division

Prosecuting Officer.  Cory N Fogleboch - S00339

Offense: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III
or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d. - 1st offense

Offense Code: 0186

Code/Ordinance Sec: 44-53-0370(b)(2)

IS warrant 1Is n e

D County/ D Municipality of

The accused
Is to be arrested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to the law.
(L.S.)
Signature of Judge
Date:
RETURN

A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

Goinna Doxlas

defendant

o £((-2.73 J

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Mccormick Magistrate
211 West Augusta Street, Extension
Post Office Box 1116
Mccormick, SC 29835

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Form Approved by

) ORIGINAL S C Attomey General
[X ] County [] Municipaiity of ) AFFIDAVIT .
Mccormick
Personally appeared before me the affiant Cory N Fogleboch who |

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Quintin Douglas |
did within this county and state on orabout  1/15/2023 violate the cnminal laws of the

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

D Municipality of Mccormick )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. L, II, Il or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d. - Ist offense

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional Institution (MCCI) in the
wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 44-53-370 of the South Carolina code of
laws, Possession with Intent to Distribute Marijuana, to wit: The Defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an
attached contraband package into MCCI with the intent of supplying contraband to a South Carolina Department of Corrections
(SCDC) inmate. The contraband package contained approximately 465 grams of marijuana. Probable cause is based on physical, and
visual evidence, and an extraction analysis report of the drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.

Signature of Affiant @ %
g 7

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
El Couniyf D Municipality of ) Affiant's Address ~ P.O. B.Ox 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Mccormick Affiant's Telephone
ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reggonable grounds to
W7
- =

) as set forth below: |

believe that

on orabout 1/15/2023 defendant  Quintin_Douglas
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ D Municipality of Mccormick

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manul., poss. of other sub. in Sch. [, II, I or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d. - 1st offense

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me )

2023
on 3/2(20. ) Judge's Address

Z-&m sy )

Post Office Box 1116
McCormick, SC 29835-1116

Signalure of Tssyffy Judge Judge's Telephone  (864)852-2316

Patty L. Smiith )

Judge Code: 5924 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



South Carolina Department of Corrections
Police Services
Arrest Warrant Affidavit Sheet

Date of Offense: Case Number:
01/15/2023 06-2023-003 B
Defendant Name: Address:
|
Race: Sex: Height: Weight:_Datoof Rivth. Conial Cannvit Ho Neivarxe Ticense #: SCDC #:

B M Js10 [e8 | | |

Affiant Name: Affiant Address: Telephone:

Special Agent Cory Fogleboch (Academy 1D 3211-7578) |4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/8(03-413-1957

Victim Name Victim Address Telephone:

State of South Carolina|4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/803-896-5214

Witness Name Witness Address Telephone:
Description of Offense Statute, Ordinance, or CDR Code:

Possession with Intent to Distribute Marijuana |44-53—370 CDR Code: 186
Affidavit:

On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional
Institution (MCCI) in the wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did
violate section 44-53-370 of the South Carolina code of laws, Possession with Intent to Distribute
Marijuana, to wit: The Defendant did fly an unmanned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached
contraband package into MCCI with the intent of supplying contraband to a South Carolina
Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate. The contraband package contained approximately 465
grams of marijuana. Probable cause is based on physical, and visual evidence, and an extraction
analysis report of the drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.

Slgnatlyr)e of Judge (If Ap,pllcable) Afﬁa{lt Signature J

Sworn to ard ascribed before me this A day of ,20 2_.5

SCDC FORM 23-6]1 (REVISED AUGUST 2017)




ol " ARREST WARRANT

2023A3510100085

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
-
County/ D Municipality o

Mccormick

THE STATE
against
Quintin Alexander Douglas

Phone: SSN: —
Sexx. M Race: B Heightt 5§ [0 Weight: 168

DL State: C DL#

DOB: ___ Agency ORI #  SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division

Prosecuting Officer.  Cory N Fogleboch - S00339

Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,
furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Offense Code: 0074

Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-03-0950

IS warran Is n e
D County/ D Municipality of

iIs to be armrested and brought before me to be

The accused

dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)

Signature of Judge

Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to

defendant &U ; ﬂ'ﬁﬂ j-)()(fdﬁl S
o £-IF723 ~

ignature of

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Mccormick Magistrate
211 West Augusta Street, Extension
Post Office Box 1116
Mccormick, SC 29835

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5y cerera
K] County [] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT Scasr
Mccormick )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Cory N Fogleboch who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Quintin Alexander Douglas
did within this county and state on orabout 1/15/2023
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violate the criminal laws of the

D Municipality of Mccormick )

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional Institution (MCCI) in the
wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did violate section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina code of
laws, Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with, to wit: The Defendant did fly an
unmaned aerial vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package into MCCI with the intent of supplying contraband to a South
Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate. The contraband package contained Tobacco, marijuana, cellphones and other
various items. These items are considered contraband by the Director of SCDC and therefore are illegal to introduce or attempt to
introduce into SCDC prisons. Probable cause is based on physical, and visual evidence, and an extraction analysis report of the
drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.

Signature of Affiant GW %
U L

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
EI Eoatiyl D Municipality of ) Affiant's Address ~ P.O. Bf)x 21787
Columbia, SC 29221-1787
Mccormick Affiant's Telephone
ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are

reasonable  grgunds to believe that
1/15/2023 defendant  Quintin Alexander Douglas %%M/
rd [Z4

did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
K] County/ L—_I Municipality of Mccormick

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

on or about

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me )

on 2023

) Judge's Address  Post Office Box 1116
,L.Sl’h K s ) McCormick, SC 29835-1116

Judge's Telephone  (864)852-2316
D Municipal

) Issuing Court: Magistrate
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

~

\:] Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



South Carolina Department of Corrections
Police Services .’
Arrest Warrant Affidavit Sheet

Date of Offense: Case Number:
|01/1 5/2023 !06-2023—003 J
Defendant Name: Address:

Race: Sex: Height: Weighf' Nate of Rirth: Sacial Securitv #: Driver’s License #: SCDC #:
B [m 510 |18 B , | |

Affiant Name: Affiant Address: Telephone:
Special Agent Cory Fogleboch (Academy ID 3211-7578) 4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/803-413-1957

Victim Name Victim Address Telephone:

State of South Carolina|4444 Broad River Rd. Columbia, SC 29210/803-896-5214

Witness Name Witness Address Telephone:

Description of Offense Statute, Ordinance, or CDR Code:
Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with 24-3-950 CDR Code: 74

Affidavit:

On January 15, 2023, while in the County of McCormick, within proximity of McCormick Correctional
Institution (MCCI) in the wood line off Family Road SC, 29899 the defendant Quintin Douglas did
violate section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina code of laws, Prisoners / Contraband, possession by
prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with, to wit: The Defendant did fly an unmaned aerial
vehicle (drone) with an attached contraband package into MCCI with the intent of supplying
contraband to a South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate. The contraband package
contained Tobacco, marijuana, cellphones and other various items. These items are considered
contraband by the Director of SCDC and therefore are illegal to introduce or attempt to introduce into
SCDC prisons. Probable cause is based on physical, and visual evidence, and an extraction analysis
report of the drone in which the Defendant possessed during the time of the incident.

Slgmytpre of Judge (If Applicable) Afﬁant Signature

| a/b:/'n A - r— I (M, Joulh |
Sworn to and ascribed before me this 2 day of /MO/L GL . 20:2_5

SCDC FORM 23-61 (REVISED AUGUST 2017)




